

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

 ϵ

Name and Address of the manufacturer: SonicWall Inc. 1033 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035, USA Name and address of the authorised representative:
SonicWall International DAC
City Gate, Mahon, Cork, Ireland
Email regulatory@sonicwall.com

ıll Inc	f SonicWa	v of	ncihility	recno	he sole	ınder	uedi	e ice	v ic	formity	cont	of	aration	decl:	Γhic

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following Directives:

- DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast)
- DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
- DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of
 certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. With Annex II (list of restricted substances) amended by COMMISSION
 DELEGATED DIRECEIVE (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015.

The object of the declaration described above has been assessed and found in compliance with the following harmonised standards, regulations, and technical references:

SAFETY: EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

EN 62311:2008

EMC: EN 55032:2015+AC:2016

EN 55035:2017+AC:2019 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

RoHS: EN IEC 63000:2018

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The object of this declaration has been tested and found to comply with the electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) limits for a **Class A** digital device pursuant to the listed directives, regulations and standards. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial/business <u>non-residential environment</u>. <u>Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference, in which case you will be required to correct the interference at your own expense.</u> The equipment was tested in a typical configuration.

Milpitas, California, USA	
Place of Issue	Signed for and on behalf of SonicWall Inc.
April 12, 2023	Garry Tsang
Date of Issue	Full Printed Name
CD2RK05-0FE-S3	Executive Director, Production/Solutions Management
SonicWall Document Control Tracking Number	Position/Title

SWMODRQF0344 Page 1 of 1